

Changed Jan 10, 2025 10:09

Reviewed Jan 10, 2025 10:09

Erudus ID f833f427c855401296ecca6cb4be8efd

Version 3.0

Status Published

TUA167

# Gnocchi Potato Filled with Pesto & Mozzarella / Frozen 3x1Kg

Gnocchi Filled With Mozzarella & Pesto 3x1kg

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Soft parcels of dough made from potatoes filled with Pesto Sauce & mozzarella

Brand	La Tua Pasta
Manufacturer Product Code	GR3253000F
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Pasta, Rice and Noodles
Storage Type	Chilled
Erudus ID	f833f427c855401296ecca6cb4be8efd
Specification Type	Generic
Inner Component GTIN	5055430411150
Outer Case GTIN	5055430411150



## INGREDIENTS

### Ingredient Declaration

Pasta (78%): Potato Puree, Water. Potato Puree Contains: Potato Flour 70% (Potatoes, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of fatty acids (E471), Antioxidants: Ascorbyl Palmitate (E 304i), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **SODIUM METABISULPHITE** (E223), Turmeric, Carrot Extract), Starches (contain **WHEAT**), Salt, Soft **WHEAT** Flour Filling (22%): Mozzarella Cheese (67%) (**MILK**, Salt, Citric Acid, Vegetarian Rennet), Ricotta Cheese (**MILK**), Pesto Sauce (11%) (Genovese Basil DOP 34%, Olive Oil, 100% Italian Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Parmigiano Reggiano DOP CHEESE (**MILK**, Salt, Rennet), Pea Fiber, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil DOP Rivira Ligure, Pecorino Romano DOP CHEESE (Sheep's **MILK**, Salt, Rennet), Pinenuts, Vessalico Garlic, Flavor; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate). Dusted with rice flour.

## ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

<b>Celery/Celeriac</b>	May Contain
<b>Cereals Containing Gluten</b>	Yes
<b>Barley</b>	No
<b>Oats</b>	No
<b>Rye</b>	No
<b>Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)</b>	Yes
<b>Crustacea</b>	May Contain
<b>Eggs</b>	May Contain
<b>Fish</b>	May Contain
<b>Lupin</b>	No
<b>Milk</b>	Yes
<b>Molluscs</b>	No

<b>Mustard</b>	May Contain
<b>Nuts (Tree)</b>	May Contain
<b>Almond nuts</b>	No
<b>Brazil nuts</b>	No
<b>Cashew nuts</b>	No
<b>Hazelnuts</b>	May Contain
<b>Macadamia (Queensland) nuts</b>	No
<b>Pecan nuts</b>	No
<b>Pistachio nuts</b>	May Contain
<b>Walnuts</b>	No
<b>Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	No
<b>Soybeans</b>	May Contain
<b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites</b>	Yes

Risk Source:



PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Standards Testing									
	Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?			Yes		Is shelf life testing undertaken?		Yes		
	Microbiological Standards									
	Organism		Description	Frequency	Target	Maximum	Sample (g or ml)			
	Bacillus Cereus (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<100	100000	200			
	Clostridium Perfringens (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<10	10000	200			
	E. Coli (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<10	100	200			
	Listeria Monocytogenes (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<0	0	200			
	Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<100	100	10000			
	Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)			Monthly	<0	0	200			
CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration			Inner Pack Configuration						
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case			3 Units						
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component									
	Variable Weight Consumer Item			No						
	Inner Component Weight			1 kg						
	Outer Case									
	Outer Case Gross Weight			3.23 kg						
	Outer Case Net Weight			0.32 kg						
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Component									
	Inner Component Depth			310 mm						
	Inner Component Width			290 mm						
	Inner Component Height			0 mm						
	Outer Case									
	Outer Case Depth			325 mm						
	Outer Case Width			300 mm						
	Outer Case Height			130 mm						
	PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer			12 Cases		Pallet Height		1 MTR	
		Quantity of Layers Per Pallet			12 Layers					
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet			144 Cases							
PACKAGING	Inner Component Packaging									
	Type	Materials		Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite		
	Bag	Plastic		17 g	- %					
	Outer Case Packaging									
	Type	Materials		Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite		
	Case	Paper/Cardboard		234 g	- %					
SAFETY & WARNINGS										
OTHER INFORMATION										

CONTACT  
INFORMATION

Address  
La Tua Pasta  
Unit 4 Nucleus Park  
Central Way  
London  
London  
NW10 7XT  
United Kingdom

P: (Phone) +442089618024

Complaints Contact  
Nicolle Lathrop  
Quality Manager  
foodsafety@latuapasta.com

P: (Phone) +442089618024

Technical Contact  
Nicolle Lathrop  
Quality Manager  
foodsafety@latuapasta.com

P: (Phone) +442089618024

Commercial Contact  
Jessica Scudetti  
Jessica.scudetti@latuapasta.com

P: (Phone) +442089618024

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.  
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.